



\$~3 to 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 405/2023**

DR. DIVPREET SAHANI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Paras Mittal and Ms. Madhura,
Advocates

versus

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
counsel with Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam
and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advocates for GNCTD

+ **W.P.(C) 8730/2019, CM APPL. 36066/2019, 36068/2019 &
44349/2023**

DR. DIVPREET SAHANI AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Paras Mittal and Ms. Madhura,
Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
counsel with Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam
and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advocates for GNCTD

+ **W.P.(C) 8771/2019, CM APPL. 36295/2019 & 36296/2019**

DHIRENDRA PAUL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Paras Mittal and Ms. Madhura,
Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
counsel with Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam
and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advocates for GNCTD



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

27.08.2024

1. Adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the counsel for the petitioners, which is not opposed by the other side.
2. Re-notify on 11.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 27, 2024/riya