



\$~4 to 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(4) CONT.CAS(C) 405/2023

DR. DIVPREET SAHANI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms.Madhura M.N., Adv.

versus

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC,
Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms.Aliza Alam, Mr.Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs. for GNCTD.
Mr.Ravinder Agarwal,
Mr.Manish Kr. Singh, Mr.Vasu
Agarwal, Advs. for UPSC.

**(5) W.P.(C) 8730/2019 & CM APPLs. 36066/2019, 36068/2019,
44349/2023**

DR. DIVPREET SAHANI AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms.Madhura M.N., Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC,
Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms.Aliza Alam, Mr.Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs. for R-1.
Mr.Ravinder Agarwal,
Mr.Manish Kr. Singh, Mr.Vasu
Agarwal, Advs. for UPSC.

(6)+ W.P.(C) 8771/2019 & CM APPLs. 36295/2019, 36296/2019

DHIRENDRA PAULPetitioner

Through: Ms.Madhura M.N., Adv.

versus



GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC,
Mr.Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms.Aliza Alam, Mr.Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs. for GNCTD.
Mr.S.K.Mishra, Mr.Harsh Kr.
Pandey, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

19.08.2025

The learned counsel for the petitioners requests for an adjournment.

At request, re-list on 21st January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/Arya/DG