



\$~3 to 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 405/2023

DR. DIVPREET SAHANI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhijat, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Devashish Chauhan, Mr. Dhruv Gautam, Ms. Madhura M.N., Mr. Krishna Sharma and Mr. Kanishka Pandey, Advs.

versus

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

4

+ W.P.(C) 8730/2019, CM APPL. 36066/2019, CM APPL. 36068/2019 & CM APPL. 44349/2023

DR. DIVPREET SAHANI AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhijat, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Devashish Chauhan, Mr. Dhruv Gautam, Ms. Madhura M.N., Mr. Krishna Sharma and Mr. Kanishka Pandey, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT
OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

5

+ W.P.(C) 8771/2019, CM APPL. 36295/2019, CM APPL. 36296/2019, CM APPL. 33389/2026 & CM APPL. 33390/2026

DHIRENDRA PAULPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhijat, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Devashish Chauhan, Mr. Dhruv Gautam, Ms. Madhura M.N., Mr. Krishna Sharma



and Mr. Kanishka Pandey, Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT
OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC with
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam
and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

1. Mr. N. K. Singh, learned Counsel seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit as directed in Cont. Cas(C) 405/2023.
2. Re-notify on 30 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

MAY 18, 2026/AR